ROLL OF HONOUR OF
THE MEMORIAL OF MERIT OF KING CHARLES THE MARTYR

b LOYALTY TO THE FAITH b

CURRENT COMPANIONS & ASSOCIATES

Anthea Christina Smith-Hickie

Companion

Hugh Macpherson, Esq

Companion

The Venerable Dr Edward Simonton OGS

Companion

Professor Robin J. Angus, KSS

Companion

The Most Rev’d Bruce Stavert, DD

Companion

The Most Rev’d Andrew Hutchison, DD, DCL

Companion

His Holiness Mar Baselios Thoma Paulose 11
Associate Companion

His Beatitude Mar Aprem

Associate Companion

The Rev’d Matthew Tomlinson
Companion

Principal Secretary of the Royal Stuart
Society

Vicar General of Quebec; Archdeacon of
Quebec; Archdeacon of St Francis;
Archdeacon of St Andrews

Professor in the School of Management &
Language, Heriot-Watt University;
Director of Personal Assets Trust PLC.

Metropolitan of the Ecclesiastical Province
of Canada; Lord Archbishop of Quebec;

Dean of Saskatchewan

Primate of All Canada; Metropolitan of the
Ecclesiastical Province of Canada; Lord
Archbishop of Montreal; Bishop Ordinary

to the Canadian Forces; Dean of Montreal

Catholicos of the East and Malankara

Metropolitan, Malankara Orthodox Syrian
Church

Metropolitan of India, The Assyrian Church
of the East

1997

1997

1999

2007

2011

2011

2012

2012

2012



The Right Rev’d Brian Smith, DD

Companion

The Very Rev’d Dr William Willoughby I1I

Companion

The Rev’d Canon Jeremy Haselock, FSA

Companion

The Most Rev’d Mark Strange, DD

Companion

The Rev’d Canon Gordon Reid

Companion

Rafe Heydel-Mankoo, Esq

Associate Companion

The Very Rev’d Canon
Allan Maclean of Dochgarroch

Companion

David Roberts, Esq

Companion

Peter Smaill, Esq

Companion

The Rev’d Prebendary Bill Scott, CVO

Companion

The Most Rev’d Dr Thabo Makgoba, DD, KStJ

Companion

Sir Leslie Fielding, KCMG

Companion

The Rev’d Canon Brendan Clover, FRSA

Companion

Lord Bishop of Edinburgh; Bishop of
Tonbridge; Archdeacon of Craven

Dean of Savannah; Canon of Georgia

Chaplain to HM the Queen; Vice-Dean,
Precentor, & Canon, Norwich Cathedral;
Canon, Chichester Cathedral

Primus of the Scottish Episcopal Church;
Lord Bishop of Moray, Ross, & Caithness

Archdeacon of Italy & Malta; Dean of
Gibraltar; Vicar General of the Diocese of
Gibraltar in Europe; Provost of Inverness

Co-editor of Burke’s Peerage & Gentry:
World Orders of Knighthood & Merit

Dean of Oban

Secretary of the Royal Martyr Church

Union

Chairman of the Royal Martyr Church

Union

Deputy Clerk of the Closet, Sun-Almoner, &
Sub-Dean of the Chapel Royal in the
Ecclesiastical Household of the HM the
Queen at Buckingham Palace; Chaplain

of The Queen’s Chapel of the Savoy;
Chaplain of the Royal Victorian Order;
Vicar of St Mary's Church, Bourne

Street, London

Archbishop of Cape Town; Chancellor of
the University of the Western Cape; Bishop
of Grahamstown; Bishop of Queenstown;
Archdeacon of Sophiatown

Director-General for external relations,
European Commission; Ambassador to
Tokyo, European Commission; Vice-
Chancellor of the University of Sussex

Senior Provost of Woodard Schools;
Precentor of Bristol Cathedral; Dean of
Emmanuel College, Cambridge

2

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2019

2019

2019

2019



The Rev’d Professor David Brown, FBA, FRSE

Companion

The Venerable Peter Hannen, DD

Companion

The Rev’d Timothy Cole, QHC

Companion

The Rev’d Dr George Westhaver

Companion

The Right Rev’d J. Neil Alexander, DD

Companion

Wardlaw Professor of Theology, Aesthetics,
and Culture, St Mary's College, University
of St Andrews; Van Mildert Professor of
Divinity, Durham University; Canon
Librarian, Durham Cathedral; University
Lecturer in Ethics & Philosophical
Theology, Oxford; Fellow & College Tutor
in Philosophy and Theology, Oriel College,
Oxford. Author of The Divine Trinity;
Continental Philosophy and Modern
Theology: An Engagement; Tradition and
Imagination: Revelation and Change;
Discipleship and Imagination: Christian
Tradition and Truth; God and Enchantment
of Place: Reclaiming Human Experience;
God and Grace of Body: Sacrament in
Ordinary; God and Mystery in Words:
Experience through Metaphor and Drama;
Divine Humanity: Kenosis Explored and
Defended

Vicar General of Montreal; Archdeacon of
Montreal

Honourary Chaplain to HM the Queen;
Assistant Chaplain General to the Army
Recruiting and Training Division; Assistant
Chaplain General for the 3rd United
Kingdom Division; Vice Provost of

Saint Andrew's Cathedral, Inverness

Principal of Pusey House, Oxford; Fellow
of St. Cross College, Oxford; Chaplain of
Lincoln College, Oxford

Dean of the School of Theology, Sewanee:
the University of the South; Professor of
Liturgy & Charles Todd Quintard Professor
of Theology, Sewanee: the University of the
South; Bishop of Atlanta; Norma & Olin
Mills Professor of Divinity, Sewanee:
University of the South; Trinity Church
Professor of Liturgics & Preaching, General
Theological Seminary; Assistant Professor
of Preaching, General Theological
Seminary; Professor of Liturgics and
Spirituality, Waterloo Lutheran Seminary

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019



The Rev’d Canon Dr Robin Ward SSC Principal of St Stephen's House, Oxford; 2019

Companion Honourary Canon Theologian, Rochester
Cathedral

The Rev’d Canon Hugh Wybrew Tutor in Liturgy, St Stephen’s House, 2019

Companion Oxford; Vicar, St Mary Magdalen’s,

Oxford; Associate Member of the Faculty
of Theology & Religion, Oxford; Dean of St
George’s Cathedral, Jerusalem; Tutor, St
Stephen’s House, Oxford. Author of The
Orthodox Liturgy: The Development of the
FEucharistic Liturgy in the Byzantine Rite;
Orthodox Feasts of Jesus Christ & the Virgin
Mary: Liturgical Texts With Commentary;
Orthodox Lent, Holy Week and Easter:
Liturgical Texts With Commentary; Risen
with Christ: Eastertide in the Orthodox
Church

Note: As the number of postnominals entitled to be used by the Companions of the Memorial is too great to include
them all, their use has been restricted to: 1) Orders and Decorations conferred by the Crown 2) Queen’s Counsellors,
Justices of the Peace and Deputies-Lieutenant 3) Religious Orders 4) Higher Doctorates 5) Fellowships in the
principal learned societies 6) Members of Parliament and 7) Papal Orders.



