

ROLL OF HONOUR OF THE MEMORIAL OF MERIT OF KING CHARLES THE MARTYR

LOYALTY TO THE FAITH

CURRENT COMPANIONS & ASSOCIATES		
Anthea Christina Smith-Hickie Companion		1997
Hugh Macpherson, Esq Companion	Principal Secretary of the Royal Stuart Society	1997
The Venerable Dr Edward Simonton OGS Companion	Vicar General of Quebec; Archdeacon of Quebec; Archdeacon of St Francis; Archdeacon of St Andrews	1999
Professor Robin J. Angus, KSS Companion	Professor in the School of Management & Language, Heriot-Watt University; Director of Personal Assets Trust PLC.	2007
The Most Rev'd Bruce Stavert, DD Companion	Metropolitan of the Ecclesiastical Province of Canada; Lord Archbishop of Quebec; Dean of Saskatchewan	2011
The Most Rev'd Andrew Hutchison, DD, DCL Companion	Primate of All Canada; Metropolitan of the Ecclesiastical Province of Canada; Lord Archbishop of Montreal; Bishop Ordinary to the Canadian Forces; Dean of Montreal	2011
His Holiness Mar Baselios Thoma Paulose II Associate Companion	Catholicos of the East and Malankara Metropolitan, Malankara Orthodox Syrian Church	2012
His Beatitude Mar Aprem Associate Companion	Metropolitan of India, The Assyrian Church of the East	2012
The Rev'd Matthew Tomlinson Companion		2012

The Right Rev'd Brian Smith, DD Companion	Lord Bishop of Edinburgh; Bishop of Tonbridge; Archdeacon of Craven	2017
The Very Rev'd Dr William Willoughby III Companion	Dean of Savannah; Canon of Georgia	2017
The Rev'd Canon Jeremy Haselock, FSA Companion	Chaplain to HM the Queen; Vice-Dean, Precentor, & Canon, Norwich Cathedral; Canon, Chichester Cathedral	2017
The Most Rev'd Mark Strange, DD Companion	Primus of the Scottish Episcopal Church; Lord Bishop of Moray, Ross, & Caithness	2017
The Rev'd Canon Gordon Reid Companion	Archdeacon of Italy & Malta; Dean of Gibraltar; Vicar General of the Diocese of Gibraltar in Europe; Provost of Inverness	2017
Rafe Heydel-Mankoo, Esq Associate Companion	Co-editor of Burke's Peerage & Gentry: World Orders of Knighthood & Merit	2017
The Very Rev'd Canon Allan Maclean of Dochgarroch Companion	Dean of Oban	2017
David Roberts, Esq Companion	Secretary of the Royal Martyr Church Union	2017
Peter Smaill, Esq Companion	Chairman of the Royal Martyr Church Union	2017
The Rev'd Prebendary Bill Scott, CVO Companion	Deputy Clerk of the Closet, Sun-Almoner, & Sub-Dean of the Chapel Royal in the Ecclesiastical Household of the HM the Queen at Buckingham Palace; Chaplain of The Queen's Chapel of the Savoy; Chaplain of the Royal Victorian Order; Vicar of St Mary's Church, Bourne	2019
	Street, London	
The Most Rev'd Dr Thabo Makgoba, DD, KStJ Companion	Archbishop of Cape Town; Chancellor of the University of the Western Cape; Bishop of Grahamstown; Bishop of Queenstown; Archdeacon of Sophiatown	2019
	Archbishop of Cape Town; Chancellor of the University of the Western Cape; Bishop of Grahamstown; Bishop of Queenstown;	2019

The Rev'd Professor David Brown, FBA, FRSE Companion	Wardlaw Professor of Theology, Aesthetics, and Culture, St Mary's College, University of St Andrews; Van Mildert Professor of Divinity, Durham University; Canon Librarian, Durham Cathedral; University Lecturer in Ethics & Philosophical Theology, Oxford; Fellow & College Tutor in Philosophy and Theology, Oriel College, Oxford. Author of The Divine Trinity; Continental Philosophy and Modern Theology: An Engagement; Tradition and Imagination: Revelation and Change; Discipleship and Imagination: Christian Tradition and Truth; God and Enchantment of Place: Reclaiming Human Experience; God and Grace of Body: Sacrament in Ordinary; God and Mystery in Words: Experience through Metaphor and Drama; Divine Humanity: Kenosis Explored and Defended	2019
The Venerable Peter Hannen, DD Companion	Vicar General of Montreal; Archdeacon of Montreal	2019
The Rev'd Timothy Cole, QHC Companion	Honourary Chaplain to HM the Queen; Assistant Chaplain General to the Army Recruiting and Training Division; Assistant Chaplain General for the 3rd United Kingdom Division; Vice Provost of Saint Andrew's Cathedral, Inverness	2019
The Rev'd Dr George Westhaver Companion	Principal of Pusey House, Oxford; Fellow of St. Cross College, Oxford; Chaplain of Lincoln College, Oxford	2019
The Right Rev'd J. Neil Alexander, DD Companion	Dean of the School of Theology, Sewanee: the University of the South; Professor of Liturgy & Charles Todd Quintard Professor of Theology, Sewanee: the University of the South; Bishop of Atlanta; Norma & Olin Mills Professor of Divinity, Sewanee: University of the South; Trinity Church Professor of Liturgics & Preaching, General Theological Seminary; Assistant Professor of Preaching, General Theological Seminary; Professor of Liturgics and Spirituality, Waterloo Lutheran Seminary	2019

The Rev'd Canon Dr Robin Ward SSC	Principal of St Stephen's House, Oxford;	2019
Companion	Honourary Canon Theologian, Rochester	
	Cathedral	

The Rev'd Canon Hugh Wybrew

Tutor in Liturgy, St Stephen's House,
Oxford; Vicar, St Mary Magdalen's,
Oxford; Associate Member of the Faculty
of Theology & Religion, Oxford; Dean of St
George's Cathedral, Jerusalem; Tutor, St
Stephen's House, Oxford. Author of The
Orthodox Liturgy: The Development of the
Eucharistic Liturgy in the Byzantine Rite;
Orthodox Feasts of Jesus Christ & the Virgin

Mary: Liturgical Texts With Commentary; Orthodox Lent, Holy Week and Easter: Liturgical Texts With Commentary; Risen with Christ: Eastertide in the Orthodox

Church

Note: As the number of postnominals entitled to be used by the Companions of the Memorial is too great to include them all, their use has been restricted to: 1) Orders and Decorations conferred by the Crown 2) Queen's Counsellors, Justices of the Peace and Deputies-Lieutenant 3) Religious Orders 4) Higher Doctorates 5) Fellowships in the principal learned societies 6) Members of Parliament and 7) Papal Orders.